Kenton County School District
Unpaid Leave of Absence Requests
Board Meeting Date: 04/04/2022

The following employees have requested an unpaid leave of absence and request Board approval:

Employee Name

Ball, Rebecca

Browning, Jennifer

Burgess, Naomi
Bustle, Michelle

Eversole, Jennifer

Hicks, Lexi
McGraw, Paige
Piper, Sharon

Suesz, Geneva

Teegarden, Mary

Thiem, Ashley

Volkerding, Kayla

Position
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

Instructional Asst.
Sp. Ed. Instr. Asst.

Teacher
Cook/Baker

Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

Recommended for Approval:

Location
Twenhofel
Taylor Mill
River Ridge
White’s Tower
White’s Tower
Dixie
Twenhofel
Scott

Turkey Foot
Ryland

River Ridge
Summit View

Unpaid
Start Date
09/07/2021
02/01/2022

(.75)01/06/2022

(.5)01/25/2022
03/03/2022
(.5)03/09/2022
01/21/2022
(12/08/2021
01/07/2022
01/27/2022
01/28/2022)
02/11/2022
09/01/2021
02/08/2022
02/07/2022

Unpaid

Final Date Date Returned
05/27/2022 Resigned
03/04/2022 03/07/2022
02/18/2022 02/22/2022
03/16/2022 03/17/2022
03/17/2022 03/21/2022
03/17/2022 03/21/2022
02/25/2022 02/28/2022
01/31/2022 Resigned

(Misc. unpaid days)

02/18/2022
05/27/2022
02/25/2022
02/17/2022

02/22/2022
Resigned

02/28/2022
02/18/2022

The following employees have requested a COVID-19 related unpaid leave of absence and request Board approval:

Employee Name

N/A

Position

Location
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Start Date

Due to Return



