Kenton County School District Unpaid Leave of Absence Requests Board Meeting Date: 04/04/2022

The following employees have requested an unpaid leave of absence and request Board approval:

Recommended for Approval:							
			Unpaid	Unpaid			
Employee Name	Position	Location	Start Date	Final Date	Date Returned		
Ball, Rebecca	Teacher	Twenhofel	09/07/2021	05/27/2022	Resigned		
Browning, Jennifer	Teacher	Taylor Mill	02/01/2022	03/04/2022	03/07/2022		
Burgess, Naomi	Teacher	River Ridge	(.75)01/06/2022	02/18/2022	02/22/2022		
Bustle, Michelle	Teacher	White's Tower	(.5)01/25/2022	03/16/2022	03/17/2022		
Eversole, Jennifer	Instructional Asst.	White's Tower	03/03/2022	03/17/2022	03/21/2022		
Hicks, Lexi	Sp. Ed. Instr. Asst.	Dixie	(.5)03/09/2022	03/17/2022	03/21/2022		
McGraw, Paige	Teacher	Twenhofel	01/21/2022	02/25/2022	02/28/2022		
Piper, Sharon	Cook/Baker	Scott	(12/08/2021	01/31/2022	Resigned		
			01/07/2022				
			01/27/2022	(Misc. unpaid days)			
			01/28/2022)				
Suesz, Geneva	Teacher	Turkey Foot	02/11/2022	02/18/2022	02/22/2022		
Teegarden, Mary	Teacher	Ryland	09/01/2021	05/27/2022	Resigned		
Thiem, Ashley	Teacher	River Ridge	02/08/2022	02/25/2022	02/28/2022		
Volkerding, Kayla	Teacher	Summit View	02/07/2022	02/17/2022	02/18/2022		

The following employees have requested a **COVID-19 related** unpaid leave of absence and request Board approval:

Employee Name	Position	Location	Start Date	Due to Return
N/A				